Owner and CH2M HILL agree that the Agreement shall be and is hereby amended and modified in the 

following manner: 

1. Article E.1.1 in Appendix E is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following Article E.1.1 

in Appendix E: 

E.1.1 Owner shall pay to CH2M HILL as compensation for Services performed under this 

Agreement Two Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen Dollars 

($2,150,313) which includes the Base Fee, Biosolids Costs, Gypsum Costs, Repairs Costs, 

Chemicals Costs and the Membrane Performance Agreement Costs for the period of January 1, 

2021 through December 31, 2021.  The Base Fee for subsequent calendar years of the initial term